From: Roscow, Steve

Sent: 4/14/2010 5:58:34 PM

To: Horner, Trina (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC)

Cc: Velasquez, Carlos A. (carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov); Kahlon, Gurbux (gurbux.kahlon@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcc:

Subject: Resolution E-4250, PG&E compliance with OP 2.B. and OP 2.C.

Hi Trina,

Resolution E-4250, OP 2.B. orders PG&E to change some text on its website. Has PG&E done so? Our understanding is that this should have taken place on the effective date of the resolution, since no other time frame was specified.

Also, OP 2.C. directs all the IOUs to notify Energy Division of any changes to its website that are CCArelated, on that day those changes take place. Has PG&E put some sort of procedure in place to provide these notifications? SCE has already complied with OP 2.C.

Thank you,

Steve Roscow

CPUC Energy Division

415-703-1189